W
1
3
0
-1
E
N
 • 7

increments, are shown in the dimension tables on pages
4 – 13 (see dimension K1 or K2)
HOW TO ORDER JAMESBURY BRAND CRYOGENIC WAFER-SPHERE VALVES
2 Pressure Class
K815 ANSI Class 150 (3” – 30” [DN 80 – 750])
K818 ANSI Class 150 (3” – 30” [DN 80 – 750])
K830 ANSI Class 300 (3” – 24” [DN 80 – 600])
K838 ANSI Class 300 (3” – 24” [DN 80 – 600])
K860 ANSI Class 600 (3” – 12” [DN 80 – 300])
K868 ANSI Class 600 (3” – 12” [DN 80 – 300])
3 Body Style
W Wafer
L Single-Flange Lugged
4 Special Services
— Standard (no entry)
O Oxygen
1 2 3 4 — 5 — 6 7 8
8” K815 W 20 36 HB AS
Monel and Inconel are registered trademarks of INCO.
6 Body Material
36 316 Stainless steel
71 Monel®
7 Disc & Shaft Material
HB 316 Stainless disc, 17-4PH Stainless shaft
71** Monel disc with K-Monel shaft
8 Seat & Seal Material
Seat Seals
AS PTFE/316 Stainless steel PTFE***
PCTFE (standard for
KT 14” [DN 350] and larger
K815 & K830) PTFE
AP PTFE/Monel PTFE***
AJ PCTFE/316 Stainless steel PTFE***
These Wafer-Sphere valves are described by a code that
precisely defines body configuration, body, disc, shaft, seat,
and seal materials, with one optional character to denote
Bulletin
Manual Gear Actuators A100-1
B-Series Pneumatic Actuators 6B20
Quadra-Powr® X
Spring-Diaphragm Actuators A110-4
Bulletin
Valv-Powr® Series VPVL Mod D
Pneumatic Actuators A111-5
V-Series Electric Actuators A200-1
ADC-Series Electric Actuators A201-1
Refer to any of the following Jamesbury bulletins for selection of pneumatic or electric actuators:
1 Size
inches 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 24 30
DN 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 600 750
** Use code 00 when body material is Monel
*** Body Seal of 3” – 12” (DN 80 – 300) is graphite.